08-25-1999



101126614



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 8-19-99 Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Other Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name B&W FUEL COMPANY 06291999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name FRAMATOME COGEMA FUELS				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3315 OLD FOREST ROAD				
Address (line 2) P. O. BOX 10935				
Address (line 3) LYNCHBURG VIRGINIA 24505-0935				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
3/1999 DCOATES 00000135 130202 1593684 65 E				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OLAD OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (504) 587-5722	
Name	ROBERT J. EDWARDS	
Address (line 1)	McDERMOTT INCORPORATED, PATENT DEPT.	
Address (line 2)	1450 POYDRAS STREET	
Address (line 3)	P. O. BOX 60035	
Address (line 4)	NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
	including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number or the Registration Number (RO NOT SATER POTAL)	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1593684 1593694	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00	_
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A		
	Deposit Account Number: # 13-0202	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Number: # 13-0202	
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	_
Statement a To the attace indice	Authorization to charge additional fees: Authorization to charge additional fees: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Ind Signature The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of 29th June, 1999.

WHEREAS, B&W Fuel Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at Mt. Athos Road, Route 726, Lynchburg, Virginia 24507, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the service marks as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as Service Marks; and

WHEREAS, Framatome Cogema Fuels, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3315 Old Forest Road, P. O. Box 10935, Lynchburg, Virginia 24505-0935, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Service Marks together with the good will of the business with which said Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Service Marks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Marks, all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks, including those specifically hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said Service Marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Service Marks.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, B&W Fuel Company has executed this assignment as of the date set forth above.

B&W FUEL COMPANY

(CORPORATE SEAL)

BY:

Name: DAVID F. GUZ

Title: SECRETARY

ATTEST: State of Virginia City of Lynchburg

The foregoing instrument was acknowkedged before me this 29th day of June 1999 by David F. Guza, Secretary, B&W Fuel Company, on behalf of the corporation.

Teresa P. Surratt Notary Public

My commission expires May 31, 2000.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0184

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
FARIS	1,593,684
FARIS	1,593,694

TRADEMARK REEL: 001947 FRAME: 0185